

From Corporate Office: 510, A Wing, Kohinoor City C-I
Kiroi Road, Off L.B.S. Marg, Kurla (W)
Mumbai - 400 070, India
T: +91 22 6708 2600 / 2500



08.08.2022

To BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001. Scrip code : 509152	To National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051. Symbol : GRPLTD – Series: EQ
---	--

Dear Sir / Madam,


Sub: Intimation under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for Publication of standalone and consolidated unaudited financial results in newspaper.

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Company has published standalone and consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2022 on 8th August, 2022, in English newspaper - Financial Express (all editions) and in Gujarati - Financial Express (Gujarat).

Newspaper clippings for the same are being submitted for your reference and records.

Thanking you,

For GRP Limited


Jyoti Sancheti
Company Secretary



Encl : a/a

GRP Ltd.
CIN No.: L25191GJ1974PLC002555
Registered Office:
Plot No. 8, G.I.D.C., Ankleshwar - 393 002, Dist. Bharuch, Gujarat, India
T: +91 2646 250471 / 251204 / 650433
www.grpweb.com

GRP LIMITED (CIN : L25191GJ1974PLC002555)
 Regd. Off.: Plot No.8, GIDC Estate, Ankleshwar - 393 002 Dist. Bharuch, Gujarat, Tel.: 022 67082600/2500,
 E-mail id : investor.relations@grpweb.com, website: www.grpweb.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE, 2022
 (₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
		30-06-2022	30-06-2021	31-03-2022	30-06-2022	30-06-2021	31-03-2022
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1	Total income from Operation (Net)	12,375.52	8,275.00	38,812.80	12,413.61	8,307.62	38,842.37
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	138.40	59.15	744.93	137.76	57.80	744.08
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	138.40	59.15	744.93	137.76	57.80	744.08
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	109.76	(69.93)	578.49	108.79	(71.67)	576.05
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	19.54	(128.91)	498.08	17.86	(130.06)	497.52
6	Equity Share Capital	133.33	133.33	133.33	133.33	133.33	133.33
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	13,890.26	-	-	13,488.95
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (*Not Annualised)						
	1. Basic : (in ₹)	8.23 *	(5.24) *	43.39	8.16 *	(5.38) *	43.20
	2. Diluted : (in ₹)	8.23 *	(5.24) *	43.39	8.16 *	(5.38) *	43.20

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/ Year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/ Year ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com & www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.grpweb.com).
 2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 06th August, 2022.
 3. Figures for the previous period are regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary, to make them comparable.

FOR GRP LIMITED
 HARSH R. GANDHI
 NSE: 06th August, 2022
 JOINT MANAGING DIRECTOR

affle
AFFLE (INDIA) LIMITED
 Registered Office | 102, Wellington Business Park-I, Off Andheri Kurla Road, Marol, Andheri (East), Mumbai-400059
 (P) 0124-4598749, (W) www.affle.com, Email: compliance@affle.com
 CIN: L65990MH1994PLC080451

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2022
 (Amount in INR million, unless otherwise stated)

Particulars	Quarter ended June 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended March 31, 2022 (Audited)	Quarter ended June 30, 2021 (Unaudited)	Year ended March 31, 2022 (Audited)
Total income	3,549.69	3,443.99	1,651.67	11,533.31
Profit before tax	639.62	762.54	411.56	2,447.96
Profit for the periods / year	549.88	686.94	358.93	2,146.92
Total comprehensive income for the periods / year	773.05	761.15	392.37	2,261.73
Paid-up equity share capital (face value INR 2/- per equity share)	266.35	266.50	266.50	266.50
Other equity for the year	-	-	-	11,514.65
Earnings per equity share (face value INR 2/- per equity share)				
Basic:	4.13	5.18	2.74	16.18
Diluted:	4.13	5.18	2.74	16.18

Notes:
 1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 06, 2022 and subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors of the Company.
 2. Key standalone financial information:

Particulars	Quarter ended June 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended March 31, 2022 (Audited)	Quarter ended June 30, 2021 (Unaudited)	Year ended March 31, 2022 (Audited)
Total income	1,087.58	1,161.78	884.61	4,287.03
Profit for the periods / year	102.85	133.40	149.12	565.48
Total comprehensive income for the periods / year	102.38	133.91	149.70	565.75

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended.
 The full format of the quarterly financial results are available to the investors on the websites of stock exchange, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the website of the Company i.e. www.affle.com.
 By Order of the Board
 For Affle (India) Limited
 Sd/-
Anuj Khanna Soham
 Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer
 Date : August 6, 2022

Schneider Electric Infrastructure Limited
 CIN: L31900GJ2011PLC064420
 Regd. Office: Milestone 87, Vadodara-Halol Highway, Village Kotambi, Post Office Jarod, Vadodara 391 510, Gujarat
 Phone: 02668 664466 / 664300, Fax: 02668 664621
 Website: www.schneider-infra.in; E-mail: company.secretary@schneider-electric.com

NOTICE TO MEMBERS – TWELFTH (12th) ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING

Members are hereby informed that the Twelfth (12th) Annual General Meeting ("AGM/Meeting") of Schneider Electric Infrastructure Limited ("the Company") is scheduled to be held on Wednesday, September 7, 2022 at 3:30 p.m. (IST) through Video Conferencing ("VC")/ Other Audio Visual Means ("OAVM"), in compliance with the applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") and Rules framed thereunder and the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("the Listing Regulations") read with General Circular Nos.14/2020, 17/2020, 20/2020 and 2/2022 dated April 8, 2020, April 13, 2020, May 5, 2020 and May 5, 2022 respectively issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA Circulars") and Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/ CMD2/CIRP/P/2022/62 dated May 13, 2022 by the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI Circular") (Collectively referred as "Relevant Circulars"), to transact the businesses set out in the Notice of 12th AGM ("Notice").

In terms of the Relevant Circulars, the Notice along with the Annual Report for the financial year 2021-22 including the financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2022 and other Statutory Reports ("Annual Report") will be sent only by email to only those Members, whose email addresses are registered with the Company or with their respective Depository Participants ("DP") viz. National Securities Depository Limited ("NSDL"); Central Depository Services (India) Limited ("CDSL") and/or with the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent ("RTA") viz. CB Manager Services (P) Limited, as on Friday, August 5, 2022 ("Cut-off Date"). The Company shall send a physical copy of the Notice and Annual Report to those Members who request for the same at company.secretary@schneider-electric.com mentioning their Folio No. / DP ID and Client ID.

Members whose email ids are not registered and who wish to receive the Notice and Annual Report and all other communications by the Company, from time to time, may get their email ids registered by submitting a written request letter to RTA at subhabrata@cbmsl.co or to Company at company.secretary@schneider-electric.com. However, for shares held in demat form, members are requested to write to their respective DPs.

The Company has engaged the services of KFin Technologies Limited ("KFinTech") to facilitate the participation of the Members in the 12th AGM through VC/OAVM and to provide e-Voting facility (remote e-voting and e-voting at the 12th AGM). Members can join and participate in the 12th AGM through VC/OAVM facility only. The detailed instructions for joining the 12th AGM and the manner of participation in the remote e-Voting before or at the 12th AGM will be provided in the Notice.

The manner of update of KYC details and registration of nomination and bank mandate will be detailed in the Notice.

The Notice and the Annual Report will be available on the website of the Company i.e. www.schneider-infra.in and also on the website of the BSE Limited ("BSE") and National Stock Exchange of India Limited ("NSE") at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively.

Members participating through the VC/OAVM facility shall be counted for the purpose of reckoning the quorum under Section 103 of the Act.

The above information is being issued for the information and benefit of all the Members of the Company and is in compliance with the Relevant Circulars.

By Order of the Board
 For Schneider Electric Infrastructure Limited
 Sd/-
Bhumika Sood
 Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
 Place: Gurugram
 Date : August 7, 2022

USA SEEDS UPSURGE SEEDS OF AGRICULTURE LIMITED

(This is only an advertisement for information purposes and not a prospectus announcement)
 UPSURGE SEEDS OF AGRICULTURE LIMITED
 Our Company was incorporated as "Upsurge Seeds of Agriculture Limited" on October 30, 2017 vide certificate of incorporation bearing Corporate Identity No. U01100GJ2017PLC099597 under the provisions of sub-section (2) of section 7 of the Companies Act, 2013 issued by Central Registration Centre, Registrar of Companies. For further details please refer to chapter titled, "History and Certain Corporate Matters" beginning on page 106 of the Prospectus.

Registered & Corporate Office : Plot No. 17, Shreenathji Industrial Estate, National Highway 8-B, Usavada, Rajkot, Gujarat-360023, India
 Tel No: +91- 96879 65596 • Email ID: info@usallimited.in • Website: www.usavadsraajkot.com
 Contact Person: Mrs. Tanishka Anilbhai Dhamejani, Company Secretary & Compliance Officer • CIN: U01100GJ2017PLC099597
OUR PROMOTERS: (i) MR. ARVINDKUMAR JADAVJI BHAI KAKADIA, (ii) MR. VIKEN JENTILAL KAKADIYA (iii) MRS. SONALBEN ARVINDBHAI KAKADIYA

BASIS OF ALLOTMENT
INITIAL PUBLIC OFFER OF 19,00,800 EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF ₹10/- EACH ("EQUITY SHARES") OF UPSURGE SEEDS OF AGRICULTURE LIMITED (THE "COMPANY" OR THE "ISSUER") FOR CASH AT A PRICE OF ₹120/- PER EQUITY SHARE (THE "ISSUE PRICE"), AGGREGATING TO ₹2,280.96 LAKHS ("THE ISSUE"), OF WHICH 96,000 EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF ₹10/- EACH FOR CASH AT A PRICE OF ₹120/- PER EQUITY SHARE, AGGREGATING TO ₹11.52 LAKHS WILL BE RESERVED FOR SUBSCRIPTION BY THE MARKET MAKER TO THE ISSUE (THE "MARKET MAKER RESERVATION PORTION"). THE ISSUE LESS MARKET MAKER RESERVATION PORTION I.E. ISSUE OF 18,04,800 EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF ₹10/- EACH FOR CASH AT A PRICE OF ₹120/- PER EQUITY SHARE, AGGREGATING TO ₹2,165.76 LAKHS IS HERE IN AFTER REFERRED TO AS THE "NET ISSUE". THE ISSUE AND THE NET ISSUE WILL CONSTITUTE 26.92% AND 25.56% RESPECTIVELY OF THE POST ISSUE PAIDUP EQUITY SHARE CAPITAL OF THE COMPANY.

THE FACE VALUE OF THE EQUITY SHARE IS ₹10/- EACH AND THE ISSUE PRICE IS ₹120/- EACH
ISSUE PROGRAMME: ISSUE OPENED ON: JULY 29, 2022 and CLOSED ON: AUGUST 02, 2022
PROPOSED DATE OF LISTING: AUGUST 11, 2022

The Equity Shares offered through Prospectus are proposed to be listed on the SME EMERGE Platform of National Stock Exchange of India Limited ("NSE EMERGE"). Our company has received "in-principal" approval letter dated July 18, 2022 from NSE for using its name in this offer document for listing of our shares on the NSE EMERGE. For the purposes of the Issue, the Designated Stock Exchange will be National Stock Exchange of India Limited ("NSE"). The trading is proposed to be commenced on or about August 11, 2022*
 * Subject to receipt of listing and trading approvals from the National Stock Exchange of India Limited.

SUBSCRIPTION DETAILS
 The Issue was subscribed to an extent of 76.43 times i.e., Gross Subscription of Rs. 17,43,33,60,000 for 14,52,78,000 equity shares were based on the bid file received from NSE on the day after closure of the Issue received as against Rs. 22,80,96,000 for 19,00,800 equity shares. (Including subscription by Market Makers to the Issue). The Issue was subscribed to an extent of 72.34 times (after technical rejection and including bids not banked of 67,38,000 Shares for 4,406 applications), i.e Net Subscription of Rs. 16,50,15,36,000 for 13,75,12,800 equity shares after eliminating technically rejected and bid not banked applications.

Summary of the Valid Applications Received:

Sr. No.	Category	Gross Application		Less: Rejections		Valid		Allotment	
		No. of Application	Equity Share	No. of Application	Equity Share	No. of Application	Equity Share	No. of Application	Equity Share
1	Retail Individual Applicants	40,232	48,276,400	611	733,200	39,621	47,545,200	752	902,400
2	Non-Retail Applicants	2,064	90,202,800	13	331,200	2,051	89,871,600	430	902,400
3	Market Maker	-	96,000	-	-	-	96,000	-	96,000
	Total	42,297	138,577,200	624	1,064,400	41,673	137,512,800	1,183	1,900,800

A. Allotment: The Basis of Allotment was finalized in consultation with the Designated Stock Exchange - National Stock Exchange of India Limited on August 05, 2022.
Allocation to Market Maker (After Technical & Multiple Rejections and Withdrawal): The Basis of Allotment to the Market Maker, at the issue price of ₹ 120/- per Equity Share, was finalized in consultation with NSE. The category was subscribed by 1.00 time. The total number of shares allotted in this category is 96,000 Equity shares.

Sr.No	No. of Shares applied for (Category wise)	No. of Applications Received	% to total	Total No. of Equity Shares Applied	% to total	Allocation per Applicant After rounding off	Ratio of allottees to applicants	No. of Successful Applicants	Total No. of Equity Shares Allotted
1	GRAND TOTAL	96000	100.00	100.00	96000	100.00	1	1	96000
	GRAND TOTAL	96000	100.00	100.00	96000	100.00	1	1	96000

B. Allocation to Retail Individual Investors (After Technical & Multiple Rejections and Withdrawal): The Basis of Allotment to the Retail Individual Investors, at the issue price of ₹ 120/- per Equity Share, was finalized in consultation with NSE. The category was subscribed by 52.69 times i.e. for 4,75,45,200 Equity Shares. Total number of shares allotted in this category is 9,02,400 Equity Shares to 752 successful applicants.

Sr. No	No. of Shares applied for (Category wise)	No. of Applications Received	% to total	Total No. of Equity Shares Applied	% to total	Ratio of allottees to applicants	No. of Successful Applicants	Total No. of Equity Shares Allotted
1	1200	39621	100.00	47545200	100.00	3	158	752
	GRAND TOTAL	39621	100.00	47545200	100.00	3	158	752

C. Allocation to Other than Retail Individual Investors (After Technical Rejections & Withdrawal): The Basis of Allotment to Other than Retail Individual Investors, at the issue price of ₹ 120/- per Equity Share, was finalized in consultation with NSE. The category was subscribed by 99.59 times i.e. for 8,98,71,600 shares. Total number of shares allotted in this category is 9,02,400 Equity Shares to 430 successful applicants.

The category wise details of the Basis of Allotment are as under:

Sr. No	No. of Shares applied for (Category wise)	No. of Applications Received	% to total	Total No. of Equity Shares Applied	% to total	Ratio of allottees to applicants	No. of Successful Applicants	Total No. of Equity Shares Allotted
1	2400	518	25.26	1243200	1.38	10	518	10
2	3600	184	5.97	662400	0.74	6	184	6
3	4800	104	3.07	489200	0.56	4	104	4
4	6000	87	4.24	522000	0.58	4	87	4
5	7200	96	4.68	691200	0.77	6	96	6
6	8400	143	6.97	1201200	1.34	10	143	10
7	9600	66	3.22	633600	0.71	5	66	5
8	10800	54	2.63	583200	0.65	5	54	5
9	12000	54	2.63	648000	0.72	5	54	5
10	13200	43	2.10	567600	0.63	5	43	5
11	14400	22	1.07	316800	0.35	3	22	3
12	15600	31	1.51	483600	0.54	4	31	4
13	16800	29	1.41	487200	0.54	4	29	4
14	18000	21	1.02	376800	0.42	3	21	3
15	19200	13	0.63	249600	0.28	2	13	2
16	20400	14	0.68	288000	0.32	2	14	2
17	21600	11	0.54	237600	0.28	2	11	2
18	22800	5	0.24	114000	0.13	1	5	1
19	24000	23	1.12	552000	0.61	5	23	5
20	25200	13	0.63	327600	0.36	3	13	3
21	26400	7	0.34	184800	0.21	2	7	2
22	27600	4	0.20	110400	0.12	1	4	1
23	28800	7	0.34	201600	0.22	2	7	2
24	30000	15	0.73	450000	0.50	4	15	4
25	31200	9	0.44	280800	0.31	2	9	2
26	32400	8	0.39	259200	0.29	2	8	2
27	33600	8	0.39	268800	0.30	2	8	2
28	34800	12	0.59	417600	0.46	3	12	3
29	36000	8	0.39	288000	0.32	2	8	2
30	37200	5	0.24	186000	0.21	2	5	2
31	38400	9	0.44	345600	0.38	3	9	3
32	39600	4	0.20	158400	0.18	1	4	1
33	40800	14	0.68	571200	0.64	5	14	5
34	42000	14	0.68	588000	0.65	5	14	5
35	43200	6	0.29	259200	0.29	2	6	2
36	44400	4	0.20	177600	0.20	1	4	1
37	45600	5	0.24	228000	0.25	2	5	2
38	46800	6	0.29	280800	0.31	2	6	2
39	48000	6	0.29	288000	0.32	2	6	2
40	49200	2	0.10	98400	0.11	1	2	1
41	50400	9	0.44	417600	0.46	3	9	3
42	51600	5	0.24	258000	0.29	2	5	2
43	52800	4	0.20	211200	0.24	2	4	2
44	54000	10	0.49	540000	0.60	5	10	5
45	55200	3	0.15	165600	0.18	1	3	1

